507738327 02/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7785475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BP GENOMICS PTY LIMITED	01/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCITE HEALTH PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	24 LAKESIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 8
City:	BURWOOD EAST
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7901883
Patent Number:	8278429
Patent Number:	9738941
Patent Number:	9382565
Patent Number:	8389217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com Email:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVI304.002-005APC/002C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND D. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond D. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023	

PATENT REEL: 062623 FRAME: 0822 507738327

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASIC Change of company name certificate (12709090)#page1.tif source=ASIC Change of company name certificate (12709090)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062623 FRAME: 0823 BP GENOMICS PTY LIMITED SUITE 8 24 LAKESIDE DRIVE BURWOOD EAST VIC 3151

> PATENT REEL: 062623 FRAME: 0824





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

BP GENOMICS PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 644 983 308

did on the twelfth day of January 2022 change its name to

INCITE HEALTH PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 644 983 308

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the ninth day of October, 2020.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twelfth day of January 2022.

Joseph Longo

Chair

PATENT REEL: 062623 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 02/08/2023